

T.A. 43/24

Order no. 05 dated 29.11.2024

Appellant files hazira.

Today is fixed for filing certified copy of decree.

Perused the case record. It appears that certified copy of decree has already been filed by the Appellant on 15.07.2024.

Issue the notices which are kept with the record.

Process fee is paid.

Fix 12.02.2025 for S/R.

D/C by me,