

T.A. 43/24

Order no. 06 dated 12.02.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R (through court) is received.

Perused the same. It appears that the notices are received by the Respondent no.1, Sri Kajal Ballav and he received the notices on behalf of all the three (3) Respondents, but none appears before this court.

Considered. Fix the case as ex parte against all the three (3) Respondents.

Fix 14.05.2025 for T.C.R. and ex parte hearing of the appeal.

Call for T.C.R.

D/C by me,