

T.A. 43/24

Order no. 12 dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Appellant files hazira.

No time today, as Ld. P.O. is in-charge of the court of Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Fix 12.03.2026 for ex parte hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me,